Surmeet Kaur

Address: J-12/76, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi - 110027 Mobile no 9871205122; E-mail ID: 06surmeetkaur@gmail.com

To,

Date: 29.09.2022

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹ [•] each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Surmeet Kaur hereby give my consent to my name being included as Whole Time Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

Surmeet Kaur

Address: J-12/76, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi - 110027 Mobile no 9871205122; E-mail ID: 06surmeetkaur@gmail.com

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Sincerely,

Surmet Koun Name: Surmeet Kaur Designation: Promoter

CC:

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025, Maharashtra

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023 Maharashtra, India

Hardeep Singh

Address: J-12/76, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi - 110027 Mobile no 9818188205; E-mail ID: ilc.hs@outlook.com

Date: 29.09.2022

To,

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹[•] each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Hardeep Singh hereby give my consent to my name being included as Managing Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

Hardeep Singh

Address: J-12/76, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi - 110027 Mobile no 9818188205; E-mail ID: ilc.hs@outlook.com

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Sincerell

Hardeep Singh Managing Director DIN - 00118729

Date:-

29/09/2022

CC:

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Maharashtra

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023 Maharashtra, India Sanjeet Singh

Address: F-1, F Block, KIRTI NAGAR, New Delhi - 110015 Mobile no 8860007111; E-mail ID: sanjeet@ilc.world

Date: 29.09.2022

To,

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹[•] each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Sanjeet Singh hereby give my consent to my name being included as Whole Time Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

Sanjeet Singh

Address: F-1, F Block, KIRTI NAGAR, New Delhi - 110015 Mobile no 8860007111; E-mail ID: sanjeet@ilc.world

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Sincerely,

Sanjeet Singh
Whole Time Director
DIN-08353656
Dade-29/09/2022

CC

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Maharashira

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023 Maharashtra, India

KISHORE KUMAR SANSI

Address- B-301, Badhwar Apartments, Sector 6, Plot No-3, Dwarka Sec-6, Delhi Cantonment, Delhi-110075 Email.id: kishoresansil@gmail.com, Mobile No.:+91- 9686009000

Date: 29.09.2022

To,

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Kishor Kumar Sansi hereby give my consent to my name being included as Independent Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

KISHORE KUMAR SANSI

Address- B-301, Badhwar Apartments, Sector 6, Plot No-3, Dwarka Sec-6, Delhi Cantonment, Delhi-110075 Email.id: kishoresansil@gmail.com, Mobile No.:+91- 9686009000

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Sincerely,

Name: KishoreKumar Sansi

Designation: Independent Director Date: 29 | 09 | 2022

CC:

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Maharashtra

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023

Chandra Shekhar Verma

Address: C-4/4086, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070 Mobile no 9871619991; E-mail ID: yermasail59@gmail.com

To,

Date: 29.09.2022

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹ [•] each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Chandra Shekhar Verma hereby give my consent to my name being included as Independent Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

all

Chandra Shekhar Verma

Address: C-4/4086, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070 Mobile no 9871619991; E-mail ID: vermasail59@gmail.com

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Sincerely,

Chandra Shekhar Verma Independent Director

DIN - 00121756

Date: - 29/09/2022

CC:

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Maharashtra

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023

Rohit Singhal

Address: BP -48, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi -110088 Mobile no 9911191748; E-mail ID: rohit.dga@gmail.com

Date: 29.09.2022

To,

The Board of Directors, Ikio Lighting Limited 411, Arunachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, Delhi - 110001 Delhi, India

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹ [•] each (the "Equity Shares" and such offering, the "Offer") of Ikio Lighting Limited (the "Company")

I, Rohit Singhal hereby give my consent to my name being included as Independent Director of the Company, along with my DIN, address, qualifications, work experience and any other information as provided by me and as required under the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed ("Stock Exchanges"), and the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus intended to be filed by the Company with the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges and the Registrar of Companies, National Capital Territory of Delhi and Haryana at New Delhi (the "RoC"), in respect of the Offer.

I confirm that I will immediately inform the Company and the Book Running Lead Manager ("BRLM"), appointed as such for the purpose of the Offer, of any changes to the information stated in this letter in writing till the date when the Equity Shares receive final listing and trading approval from the Stock Exchanges and commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication, the information stated in this letter should be taken as updated information until the date of commencement of listing and trading of the Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Offer on the Stock Exchanges.

I further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, accurate and complete.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, BRLM and the legal counsel to the Offer, in relation to the Offer. I hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the RoC and any other regulatory authorities as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLM in connection with the Offer.

I also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection including through online means from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

All capitalized terms not defined herein would have the same meaning as attributed to it in the DRHP of the Company.

Rohit Singhal

Address: BP -48, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi -110088 Mobile no 9911191748; E-mail ID: rohit.dga@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Rohit Singhal Independent Director

DIN - 05272543

Date: 29 09 2022

CC:

Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah, Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, Maharashtra

Along with any other book running lead managers which may be appointed.

Legal Counsel to the Offer

M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. State Bank Buildings N.G. N. Vaidya Marg Fort, Mumbai 400 023